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Our mission at the Middle East Accreditation Organization for
Regional Education is to set, preserve, and advance the highest
educational standards for working adults globally. We strive to
serve as a catalyst for knowledge, training, and networking for
secondary and higher education institutions.
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I N T R O D U C T I O N

G u l f  H i g h e r  E d u c a t i o n  A c c r e d i t a t i o n  B u r e a u

As an academic accreditation council, GHEAB evaluates online universities and 

other higher education degrees, diplomas, or certificates from outside the UAE. Our 

credit equivalency services simplify credit transfers from internationally or region-

ally accredited online universities, facilitating seamless transition between educa-

tional levels.



Credit Equivalency Fee Structure
Associate Degree Program(s) Equivalency Fees

Associate of Arts Degree

Associate Degree (any professional school)

Associate Degree (with specialization)

10

13

16

60

78

96

35

35

35

$2,000

$2,630

$3,260

7345

9659

11973

7501

9864

12227

615

809

1003

753

991

1228

7282

9575

11869

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -

QAR*

Bachelor's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

Associate to Bachelor's Degree

Bachelor's Degree

14

24

84 35  $2,840 10430 10651 874 1070 10340

144

Master's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

* Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*

45 $6,380 23432 23929 1963 2405 23229

0601eergeD s’retsaM 95 $5,600 20567 21003 1723 2111 20389
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Credit Equivalency Fee Structure

* Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged

Doctorate Degree Programs Equivalency Fees

Doctorate Degree (Research)

Doctorate Degree (Applied)

3 Research
6 Thesis

3 Research
6 Thesis

54

54

Diploma Programs Equivalency Fees

Undergraduate Diploma

Graduate Diploma

6

5

36

30

35

35

$1,360

$1,150

4995

4223

5100

4313

418

353

512

433

4951

4187

Certificate Programs Equivalency Fees

Undergraduate Course Certificate

Undergraduate Certificate

Graduate Course Certificate

Graduate Certificate

1

3

1

2

6

18

6

12

35

35

35

35

$310

$730

$310

$520

1138

2681

1138

1909

1162

2737

1162

1950

95

224

95

160

116

275

116

196

1128

2657

1128

1893

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*

Total
Courses

Total
Credit Hours

Fees/Credit
Hr

Total
Fees in USD

KSA -
RYL*

Kuwait -
DNR*

UAE - DHR*
Bahrain -

BHD*
Qatar -
QAR*

125 $6,850

$6,850125

25159

25159

25691

25691

2108

2108

2582

2582

24940

24940
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Contact Us 
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