

Credit Equalizing Service

Equalizing the certificates issued by Universities and Institutions of Higher Education for use in the Middle East

MISSION

Our mission at the Middle East Accreditation Organization for Regional Education is to set, preserve, and advance the highest educational standards for working adults globally. We strive to serve as a catalyst for knowledge, training, and networking for secondary and higher education institutions.

www.gheab.me

INTRODUCTION

As an academic accreditation council, GHEAB evaluates online universities and other higher education degrees, diplomas, or certificates from outside the UAE. Our credit equivalency services simplify credit transfers from internationally or regionally accredited online universities, facilitating seamless transition between educational levels.

www.gheab.me

Credit Equivalency Fee Structure

Associate Degree Program(s) Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Associate of Arts Degree	10	60	35	\$2,000	7345	7501	615	753	7282
Associate Degree (any professional school)	13	78	35	\$2,630	9659	9864	809	991	9575
Associate Degree (with specialization)	16	96	35	\$3,260	11973	12227	1003	1228	11869

Bachelor's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Associate to Bachelor's Degree	14	84	35	\$2,840	10430	10651	874	1070	10340
Bachelor's Degree	24	144	45	\$6,380	23432	23929	1963	2405	23229

Master's Degree Program Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Master's Degree	10	60	95	\$5,600	20567	21003	1723	2111	20389

* Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged

Credit Equivalency Fee Structure

Doctorate Degree Programs Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Doctorate Degree (Research)	3 Research 6 Thesis	54	125	\$6,850	25159	25691	2108	2582	24940
Doctorate Degree (Applied)	3 Research 6 Thesis	54	125	\$6,850	25159	25691	2108	2582	24940

Diploma Programs Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Undergraduate Diploma	6	36	35	\$1,360	4995	5100	418	512	4951
Graduate Diploma	5	30	35	\$1,150	4223	4313	353	433	4187

Certificate Programs Equivalency Fees

	Total Courses	Total Credit Hours	Fees/Credit Hr	Total Fees in USD	UAE - DHR*	KSA - RYL*	Kuwait - DNR*	Bahrain - BHD*	Qatar - QAR*
Undergraduate Course Certificate	1	6	35	\$310	1138	1162	95	116	1128
Undergraduate Certificate	3	18	35	\$730	2681	2737	224	275	2657
Graduate Course Certificate	1	6	35	\$310	1138	1162	95	116	1128
Graduate Certificate	2	12	35	\$520	1909	1950	160	196	1893

* Prevailing Dollar Value will be charged



Contact Us

www.gheab.me